

September 27, 2016

Cathy Fisher Agricultural Commissioner Santa Barbara County 624 W. Foster Rd. Santa Maria, CA 93455-3623

Re: Santa Barbara County Alternate Appointment to Agricultural Advisory Committee

Dear Ms. Fisher,

The Association Board of Directors met on September 15, 2016 and voted to appoint Kaylee Ellis, Executive Assistant, as the alternate representative for Claire Wineman to the Santa Barbara County Agricultural Advisory Committee. This nomination is submitted on behalf of the Grower-Shipper Association of Santa Barbara and San Luis Obispo Counties.

Your assistance in submitting this appointment is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Claire Wineman

Claire Wineman

President